@AIA Document G731 - 2019

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Christian County High School Contract For: BP 030-01 (PO) - Change Order Number: 006
General Trades

5185 Fort Campbell Blvd Hopkinsville, Date: September 08, 2023 Date: February 9, 2024

KY 42240

OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)

Christian County Board of Education Hafer PSC Alliance Corporation

200 Glass Avenue 21 Southeast Third St, Ste 800 116 E. College Street

Hopkinsville, KY 42240 Evansville, IN 47708 Glasgow, KY 42141

CONTRACTOR: (name and address)

Architectural Sales

600 N. 6th Avenue
Evansville, IN 47706

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Deduct coiling tornado door from purchase order.

The original Contract Sum was $ 287,985.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 287,985.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 49,785.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 238,200.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The Contractor’s Work shall be substantially complete on

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

Hafer PSC Alliance Corporation
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

; : ot et , or
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
DATE: DATE:
Architectural Sales Christian County Board of Education
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
Herb Carr Christopher Bentzel, Superintendent
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
DATE: DATE:

AlA Document G731 — 2019 (formery G701 ™CMa — 1992). Copyright © 1992 and 2019. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American
Institute of Architects,” “AlA," the AlA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced
at 08:44:01 CT on 02/09/2024 under Order No.3104239410 which expires on 09/23/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be
used in accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3BYADA3E)



A

&

PROJECT

CONTRACTOR/SUPPLIER

BID PACKAGE

DETAIL ITEM

LABOR

MATERIALS

PROFIT & OVERHEAD
BOND INSURANCE

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER

Christian County High School

Architectural Sales

030 (po)

AMOUNT

5 (49,785.00)

COST BREAKDOWN TOTAL

DESCRIPTION

S (49,785.00)

Deduct Coiling Tornado Door from Purchase Order.

PR #

(ATTACH PR)

CHANGE ORDER INITIATED BY:
X ARCHITECT/ENGINEER

OWNER

CONTRACTOR

™M

CODE OFFICIAL

OTHER

PLEASE INCLUDE THIS FORM WITH EVERY
CHANGE ORDER.

r=—==—=——7—71

C:\Users\khitchel\Desktop\[Proposed Change Order Form.xlsx]Sheet1



21 SE Third Street, Suite 800 « Evansville, IN 47708
| P: 812.422.4187 + F: 812.421.6776
r I \ 101 E Second Street, Suite 101 « Owensboro, KY 42301

P:270.926.1331 » F: 270.684.4456

architects « designers » engineers haferdesign.com
PROPOSAL REQUEST
Project: Christian County High School PR No.: 001
5185 Ft. Campbell Blvd
Hopkinsville,KY 42240 Date: October 13,2023
Owner: Christian County Public Schools Project Number: 2106-204
222 Glass Ave
Hopkinsville, KY 42240 Contract for:
To: Tim Geegan
Alliance Corporation
116 E. College Steet
Glasgow, KY 42141
RE: State Required Egress Door Modifications, Misc Door Changes and Minor structural

clarifications.

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed modifications to the Contract Documents described herein.
THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN.

Description:

1) At Gymnasium B106, add opening B101.09 as shown on attached plans and details and add
electrical items as indicated.

2) At Gymnasium B106, add opening B101.10 as shown on attached plans and details. Modify
concrete portal to accommodate door and add electrical items as indicated.

3) AtEntry C100C, delete overhead coiling fire-rated tornado door C100C. Add openings C100C.2
and C100C.3 s shown on attached plans and details. Modify concrete portal to accommodate
doors. Construct brick wing walls as shown for magnetic hold opens.

4) At Corridor B100C, add opening B100D to frame W51 as shown on attached plans and details.

5) Change width of door D106 from 3’-0” to 3’-8".

6) Provide removable mullionsin lieu of rods at exit devices at all pairs of doors in hardware sets #1,
#2,#3,#4,#17, #36 & #37.

7) Provide removable mullions in lieu of rods at exit devices at doors A100J.2,C101.5 & C101.6 in
hardware set #26.

8) AtE1&E3, modify openings E1 & E2 to be a pair of exterior doors as shown on attached plans and
elevations and details. Modify frame W7 at these openings only to be W7.1.

9) See Details 2/PR-1S1, 1/PR-1S3, 1/PR-156, 1/PR-157, 1/PR-159, 1/PR-1S10 for clarification on
footing requirements.

Page |1of2



10) See 1/PR-1S5 for clarification on CMU wall height adjacent to CLs FF/F5
11) See 1/PR-1S8 for Area G lintel clarification.

Attachments;

By:

GG

PR-1Al to 1AS;
PR-181 16 15186;
PR-1E1to 1E15

Eric Rang

Page |20f2



GYM

| B196 |

NASIUM |

- FIRST FLOOR PLAN

18 = 10"

TOILET

R | B1078 | }{
' ‘\‘
L. Hl
!' ‘ _._‘,‘ . -
: : | L] AN

o | [ || STAIR 3 _ _
f' 1.6) (B1015 < ;LLJ% B3 | (B107.1
T .uo
- jﬂ Jl / \\

L-—-------

/ -FIRST FLOOR PLAI

N / 1]8“ = 1 -0"

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN
COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE #: BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

LAN ORIGINAL DETAIL 1/A1.1B Alt
21 SE Th_ d St t ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:
Suite 800 et | 2106-204 10/05/2023
Evansville, IN47708

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1A1

Arc s

architects =

T: 812.422.4187
F: 812.421.6776
www.haferdesign.com

designers = engineers




24'- 4 3/4" 7 5/8"
N —
|
|
|<'I . |
|J - B [ e
_.\7‘ _ S o =
5 \\6_1_ 03) °  GYMSTOR WOMEN
. ~ > C103 3 | C190 |
2 e - amanan - -
/ | | \ 1 Y |
| S, | | |
. | Ll | | |
\ N | EWIRY N o = e Ty
— [ c192 e
by @ oy OO
= % | A | -~
| ;’ [ .
S — | vavavad MEN ©
ENTRY _ciel
< €100C |
© N
e \
=O |
Sl
ay—————  aa I R
(F1 ———14"h{B : P o Ait!
i~ v | N < el
:@a—/L 1] . 2 N 3B
i - \A6.15 / |
[ U N |
L2 | AT LA
|7 D s
FA)

st =10

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN
COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE # : BG 22-104
5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD

21 SE Third Street,
Suite 800

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:
2106-204 10/05/2023

Evansville, IN47708

Arc I\

HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

T: 812.422.4187
F: 812.421.6776

architects = designers = "
www.haferdesign.com

engineers

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1A2




CORRIDOR
B100C

'T

-~ FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA E

/18" =1-0"

ORIGINAL DETAIL E/ A1.1E

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN
COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE # : BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

Arc I

architects « designers - engineers

21 SE Third Street,
Suite 800
Evansville, IN47708

T: 812.422.4187
F. 812.421.6776
www.haferdesign.com

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO.
2106-204

DATE:

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1A3

10/05/2023




~

‘\ 7//,1" 1]‘8" = 11_0!!

/F B\"
it

OOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - AREA C

ORIGINAL DETAIL A/ A2.1C

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN
COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE # : BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

HArc

architects = designers = engineers

21 SE Third Street,
Suite 800

Evansville, IN47708

T: 812.422.4187
F: 812.421.6776
www.haferdesign.com

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO.
2106-204

DATE:
10/05/2023

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1A4




(F1)
PT-Y:: 3-8 A
(06 16 00.BTH—._ T
T R | e TR I
06 1053.B1 — . i [l 2272 8, ]
57 B AR KA \\ %, | BERAAH - [ |
076200.A1F ~ .  AVA | B R AN
~ \ S | X X, —4 - eata I 3 ‘—\‘
@4@@@—' \\\\ - v -:WM YA
N | X A ]
. & CAHE Lo
T e 3
4. . ;“V a .. . \\ i
s oy e el —09 51 13.¢1)
, . | _;J
x4 | | I
09 7] \ [
wmwA— ¢ o] |
ot I Gl e |
_@ngA;gg/ DT |
KK |
-‘f | | E109FJ P _‘;L__.‘ g ‘ ‘ _10(E|
a SRR 4
| l \
| vavevas il
\ ‘ | |
‘ 30 00A1)
0330 00.E1
|
T - LEVEL1 4
100'- 0" -

{0330 00.B1

A=

ORIGINAL DETAIL 2/ AB.15

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN
COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE # : BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

HArc I\

architects = designers = engineers

21 SE Third Street,
Suite 800
Evansville, IN47708

T: 812.422.4187
F: 812.421.6776
www.haferdesign.com

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:
2106-204 10/05/2023

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1A5




REFERENCE SHEETS S2.1A & S2.1B ALT

15
S4.2

1 LEVEL 2 FRAMING PLAN - AREA A

SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"

PLAN NORTH

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN
COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE # : BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

Arc I\

architects - designers = engineers

21 SE Third Street,
Suite 800
Evansville, IN47708

T: 812.422.4187
| F: 812.421.6776
| www.haferdesign.com

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO.

2106-204

DATE:

10/13/23

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1S2




REFERENCE SHEET $1.1G

I K1) A LKl |
M o\ Rl
{r' | 1 ] | |
: j @ -4 4 |
|l PR-1515/ 1} il o T
=1 N H] |
Nl 15 | 11 ) ]
Nl | 11 j g I_.—
| H"I 10'- 0" L al s
Flie e .~|7)"-'J’” E
f|emevaneveras - ——1
— A e == = = =

1 FOUNDATION PLAN - AREA G
SCALE: 1/8" = 1-0"

PLAN NORTH
HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN | ZLseThirdstreet, | %qoeona |1oMsizs
COUNTY ACADEMY - | Evansville, IN47708
| TYPE OF DRAWING NO.
KDE # : BG 22-104 r E T: 812.422.4187
5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD architects - designers - engineers | F: 812.421.6776 P R—1 86
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240 wiw.haferdesignicom




"

12'-8
— — X
= STAR 3 "
7 LBy ) @
FIRST FLOOR PLAN
,/ 1/8" = 10" ORIGINAL DETAIL E / A1.1E

. /1}3-10

2] =] 1171

1051 2'-8"

15: = 4"

~FIRST FLOOR PLAN

ORIGINAL DETAIL E/ A1.1E

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:

%ilﬁg Th0|rd Street, 2106-204

COUNTY ACADEMY
KDE #: BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

| |A | I Evansville, IN47708
r E \ T: 812.422.4187

architects « designers - engineers

10/05/2023

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1A6

F: 812.421.6776
www.haferdesign.com




REFERENCE SHEETS S$1.1A, $1.1B, & S1.1B ALT

1 FOUNDATION PLAN - AREA A
SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"

| %—Hsssxsxm

ol ®

PLAN NORTH ‘ 1

2 FOUNDATION PLAN - AREA A
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:
COUNTY ACADEMY A - |_-| Evansvnlle IN47708
TYPE OF DRAWING NO.
KDE #: BG 22-104 I_ E T 812.422.4187 P R 1 S 1
5185 FT. CAMPRBELL BLVD architects - designers = engineers | F: 812.421.6776 =
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240 | wwwhaferdesign.com




REFERENCE SHEET $1.1C

FB
PLAN NORTH
1 FOUNDATION PLAN - AREA C
SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"
HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN | Z1SEThird Street, | B | s
COUNTY ACADEMY /\ | eﬂéﬁsv.ue NaTT08 |
KDE #: BG 22-104 l- E \ T: 812.422.4187 |
ar ec e ne engin r F 812 421 6776 -
ey | e L) PR-S3




~—— REMOVE INSULATION AT

" INTERSECTION OF CMU /
/ ICF
//
Al /
.\' 5 i b //'/
-4 21134 1o ‘
959 924 /_/ 7 1 {07 84 46.A1]
// b ;‘ |
04 20 00.A1T ~ 4 / ~— CHAMFER
0311 19.B1 | XA |- |
il B = K <K f
09 29 00.A1), | >/ W% ” | /
90 ¢ a 3 3
Y ——_—Lr;/ﬂ % ) == : \t T ¥
3 gy L8 S ) |
I 53 ‘ R
Q ] g =
™ - ™
D e —— —— —- _'
3 ™~
| ,.“\\ ‘\/_.\\
R Y - ... . i
: F o - //
Fi— 4 ———— — o
U906 2HR WALL — S -
" 07 84 46.A1]

04200081:{/ //|
042000!31L ad

1-4"

_4 M R

~ PLAN DETAIL

“— REMOVE INSULATION FROM

ICF AT SOUTH WALL OF
| COMMONS AND MEDIA
2 CENTER

\ﬁoa 71 00.B1]

ORIGINAL DETAIL 7 /A10.2

o 1I2“ =1'-0"

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN

COUNTY ACADEMY 1
KDE # : BG 22-104 r C I \
5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD architects - designers - engineers
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

21 SE Third Street,
Suite 800
Evansville, IN47708

T: 812.422.4187
F: 812.421.6776

www.haferdesign.com

2106-204

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO.

DATE:
10/05/2023

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1A8




15| -4"

R S — —
EQ. i 6'-0" 6'-0"  EQ.
— ya - - ’-,‘ ‘F _/.
| “// y \‘\, Sim | ||
4 | S I
T T I | T T
& | wl wm | w | =
.w B B | e e || @ |’
N T e
S | R
] \ ‘ \i_f, I—— - f| ‘
= ' 3 N
N s ‘
" ] \AT4) |
5 < fe]]
. | |
L L] L]
| - —
/g Sim - (B100C) (B100D) \
[ S \ e, = \—{08 41 13.B1]
U 7.5/” W51 ORIGINAL DET/AW51 / A7.8
| 6'- 0" 3'- 10"
| R Sim i
o AT |
NN — - 4+
3 IG e o o) AQ_‘(
—
o = I —
! |
o o
™| H |
| |UE |
% - +
.-"f _/’-JEN Sim \
084113.A1- ' —08 41 13.B1

s/

S
w ORIGINAL DETW7.1/A7.6

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN i, SE T Eerast ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:
i ’ 2106-204
COUNTY ACADEMY Shlite gu 10/05/2023

KDE # : BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

architects = designers -

Arc s

engineers

Evansville, IN47708

T: 812.422.4187
F: 812.421.6776
www.haferdesign.com

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1A7




10/05/2023

(- - o o ) - St L . g8]. O

Door Door Data Frame Data ; Door ||52]|2 <C
— = ) = 3 I wass -t = | o S T — = I o

Number Fire Rating Type | Material | Width | Height | Thickness = Glass = Type |Material| Head | Jamb | Depth Hardware Set |Comments Number | o~ |2 ~~

5

810D | - AG } AL | PR3-0 7-0 134" [ 1MINSUL. | wst [ AL AL4 AL4 412" [#4-EXTERIOR (P,ALUM)EX | PR1 81000 |} g g i

B101.9 90 MIN, F | wm | 3.0 70 134" F2 HM2 HM2 53/4" |#17 - PAIR (90) EX, SEE NOTE PR1 “eiots ({25 OL
B101.10 | SOMIN. Fo HM | ¥ | E-0 13/4" - 2 HM3 | HM3 53/4" |#17 - PAIR (90) EX, SEE NOTE PR1 B101.10 [{E & |w
Cl00C2 | SOMIN, | F HM PR¥-0" | 7-0" | 134 B F2_ | HM3 | HM3 | 534" #37-PAIR(ICC,50) | PRi,icCs00 | clooc2 |JE W [#

C100C3 | sOMIN. | F HM | PR3-0" | T7-00 | 13 — | F2_ | AM3 | HM3 | 534" [#37-PAIR(ICC,90) | PR1,ICC500 | C100C.3 |)

D106 = F ) 3-8 7o00 | 13 - R HM HM2 | HM2 534" |#20-CLASSROOM(S)50+ | PR1 | D106 ok

E1 - AG AL l PR3-0" § T7.00 134 | 1NsuL € wra Y AL SEEPLAN | SEEPLAN | 4 1/2* (/44 - EXTERIOR (P, ALUM) EX “PR1 ~Ef g 8 g

E3 -- AG AL PR 3'-0" 7-0" 13/4" 1" INSUL. W7.1 AL SEE PLAN SEE PLAN 4 1/2" \(#4 - EXTERIOR (P, ALUM) EX PR1 E3 s 2 § ; i

NOTE -DOOR B100.9 - PROVIDE HARDWARE SET SIMILAR TO #17, MODIFIED FOR SINGLE DOOR AND PROVIDE MAGNETIC HOLD OPEN. 2’_; E § E E -’;

™~ [

- DOOR B100.10- PROVIDE HARDWARE SET SIMILAR TO #17, MODIFIED FOR SINGLE DOOR. NO MAGNETIC HOLD OPEN, AND CLOSER TO NOT HAVE HOLD OPEN.

~FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREAD

| |
18t =10

rc i

HAr c

o
€
@
o
@
o
o

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN

COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE # : BG 22-104
5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD

HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240




REFERENCE SHEET S2.2F

@

1 ROOF FRAMING PLAN - AREA F
SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"

PLAN NORTH

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN
COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE #: BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

21 SE Thlrd Street,
Suite 8

A | Evanswlle IN47708
I_ E \ T: 812.422.4187
architects « designers - engineers | [ 812.421.6776

| www.haferdesign.com

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO.

2106-204

DATE:

10/13/23

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1S5




(2)

REFERENCE SHEET S§2.1C

()
SIS

26K5 @ 34" 0.C.

T

— |l

©

PLAN NORTH

2 -3 14

1

PR-1S13

FB

1 LEVEL 2 FRAMING PLAN - AREA C

SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN
COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE # : BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

HAFER

architects - designers - engineers

21 SE Third Street,
Suite 800
Evansville, IN47708

T: 812.422.4187
F: 812.421.6776

. www.haferdesign.com

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO.

2106-204

DATE:
10/13/23

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-154




REFERENCE SHEET S2.2G e % R % 1

2")
<y
s

1

JB.E. 1274 3/8"

PLAN NORTH
1 ROOF FRAMING PLAN - AREA G
SCALE: 3/32" = 1'-0"
HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN 21 SE Third Street, ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:

COUNTY ACADEMY H /\ | ] | Bvansuie, 47708
KDE # : BG 22-104 I— E \ T: 812.422.4187

2106-204

10/13/23

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD architects - designers - engineers F. 812.421.6776 P R— 1 S8

HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240 www.haferdesign.com




REFERENCE SHEET $1.1G

O R R TSL \534 o o
K M~ 5 2 G L e e e oo LSRN EEERR | it L
Ty Ly Ui~ T
M~ { - - T = =|=- - o
(G o— — —Hty B — — | ——
ke F6.0
% P 1
A HSSEX6X1/4 BP3

22'-61/2"

3 13/16" 313/16"
_\ /_

7 5/8"

e . S e

Y

24" -2

| HSSBX6X1/4 _
] | .
F6.0 | e
0 99' - 4"
o BP3 '—|
=
Y
| ] |
T
g

[we

|

]
PLAN NORTH : I

e

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

@ FOUNDATION PLAN - AREA G @

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN
COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE #: BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

HAFER

architects - designers = engineers |

| www.haferdesign.com

21 SE Third Street,
Suite 800
Evansville, IN47708

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:
2106-204 10/13/23

T: 812.422.4187
F: 812.421.6776

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1S7




Hssexsxm—x

5@

REFERENCE SHEET $1.1K

26'-37/8"

= e = /..\ _—

HSSEX6X1/4

Bl 17 i iy i

F55 | 4 ,
"B L =\~
P — FOUNDATION PLAN - AREA K

1 SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"

|
L —
‘1 |98 -0
i "BP3
I

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN
COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE #: BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

HArc N

architects - designers - engineers

| 21 SE Thlrd Street,
Suite 8
Evansvulle IN47708

T: 812.422.4187
F: 812.421.6776

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO.

2106-204

DATE:
10/13/23

www.haferdesign.com

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1S10




REFERENCE SHEET S1.1H

| .gl
118
7'-39/116" , =
N‘\ Lf?
(s g
&z
o M -4 s
. . QL — — — —
H1 " ] ' —1
O I WFZ.U—L'— — — -
| ol
| ' HSS5X5X1/4 | ®
SEE ARCH.DWGS. =, |
FOR PREFAB. = |
CANOPY © o
> | &
Rl
| 5|%

7 4
Obsilr==———t
= - ——

P

2 | it

5 {

I

— A= =
I

FOUNDATION PLAN - AREA H

1

PLAN NORTH

SCALE: 1/8" = 1-0"

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN
COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE # : BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

| 21 SE Third Street,

HAFc 5

architects o designers - engineers

Evansville, IN47708

T: 812.422.4187
F: 812.421.6776
www.haferdesign.com

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:
2106-204 10/13/23

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1S9




REFERENCE DETAIL 14/S3.3

1" CHAMFER

EREEEERERREREREEEEE)
T 74 i?ﬂ
- N # 1k % ‘4
o oy L & 4' ¢ v+ #4 TIES @ 12" O.C.
44 7 £ s
% 4 4 4 ¥
9 5 i R &
4 54 5 Y
e g ) <70 i W 11/2"
T s o o - L CLR.
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEnEEEEE i A
SEEEESNENEEEEEEEEEEE M .7 dJ]4|— 8#6 VERTICALS
' ®1‘] (DOWEL INTO FOOTING
W/STD. HOOK)

2'-31/4"

8" BLOCK WALL (SEE
APPLICABLE DETAILS)

VENEER —/

1

1 - 10"

CONCRETE COLUMN AT SHELTER

SCALE: 1" =1-0"

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN

COUNTY ACADEMY
KDE # : BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

21 SE Third Street,
Suite 800

Arc s

architects - designers = engineers

| Evansville, IN47708

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. [ DATE:
2106-204 10/13/23

T: 812.422.4187

| F: 812.421.6776
. www.haferdesign.com

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1511




1" CHAMFER
e PREL
4 f/‘4 £ T : % -
i 4 &
R 4 44 e
. ' # TIES @ 12" O.C.
i 0 4- 4 ol
1 4 4.
M 4 1l e
e [ ¥ E
* g7 A 4 LR. =
o , o % o ! 4FC T
" '4.7 " R E\||
12#6 VERTICALS —|- {| ~ ¢ & & [
(DOWEL INTO FOOTING /R A
w/STD. HOOK) ¢ e v N
3 4 g p ¥
7 o4
4 ) '
47& Wt ok
Ne 5 i 3 s/
. |
8" BLOCK WALL (SEE — |
APPLICABLE DETAILS) 5
P -
VENEER —1
1-4"
i/ [ i

1 CONCRETE COLUMN AT SHELTER
SCALE: 1" = 1-0"

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN
COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE #: BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

Arc I

architects « designers - engineers

21 SE Th d St t ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:
£ HOStCEL. | Sit6004 10/13/23
Evansville, IN47708

T: 812.422.4187
F: 812.421.6776
www.haferdesign.com

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1512




#5 HORIZONTALS

REFERENCE DETAIL 8/54.3

115/8" 4 3/8" 1-0"

@ 18" O.C.
. - k=
SEE SCHEDULE ST 1 ]
FOR REINF. B hEe 4
Y i JoisT
JT. REINF. @ 16" O.C. i (R I Ju J
b i #6 VERTICALS @ 8" O.C.
5 BB 4 - EACH FACE
M| * . W40 INSULATING CONCRETE
fim FORMING SYSTEM (SEE
VENEER TIES @ 16"0.C. 4° « oI ARGH. BNGS,)
[ “ T 1
¥ a 1
VENEER (SEE ! gl Il
ARCH. DWGS.) y I
ﬁ 4 A 4 H
# ; 1=
4 ° « [
8" HIGH BD. BM. E L, W 1] .
REINF. w/2-#5 CONT. it #4DOWELS @ |2
’ Al 1erocwror |
4 /’ | Hook
a i
CONC. BEAM > A AH -
)
2-#6 CONT. : B8 [~ 3.6 CONT
i . . 1 11720
! CLR.
a 7 /} X T f_— :C)
< A '
4" 958" 95/8" - 4" ~ B/BEAM ELEV.
= 109.4°
L4X4X1/4 LOOSE e [ 4 1 #4 STIRRUPS
BRICK LINTEL 4 - @ 12" 0.C.
a4
[ 5-#6 CONT.
16 4 2'-31/4"
I I 1

EMBED PL 3/8x2"-7 1/4"xCONT. —

w/3 ROWS OF 1/2"x6" LONG HD
STUDS @ 16" O.C.

CONCRETE PORTAL

1 SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN
COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE #: BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

HArc [\

architects - designers - engineers

| 21 SE Third Street,
Suite 800

|
‘ Evansville, IN47708
i

T: 812.422.4187
F: 812.421.6776
| www.haferdesign.com

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:
2106-204 10/13/23

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1513




@

T/WALL EL. 128'- 0" ove

8" KNOCK-OUT
BD. BM. REINF.

N
I
w/1-#5 CONT. i GROUT SOLID ONE
‘ CELL ABOVE BD. BM.
SEE ARCH. 8
DWGS.FOR ; 1 1/2" MTL.
FINISHES i ROOF DECK
T/BBEL. 126'-0"| {1 mw
= L3X3X1/4xCONT. w/5/8" EXP.

ANCHORS @ 24" O.C. (USE
H] HILTI KWIK BOLT 3 w/4" MIN.,

8" KNOCK-OUT BD, —— |

BM. REINF. w/1-#5

IV IV I v Iy Iy IE v e Io T
i 1 |

1 K EMBED., OR EQUAL)
CONT. (STEP AS f
REQUIRED) é_*fﬁ
t
v
i <
8"BLOCK —1 i \
i W BEAM
M
& H [
/ F P4

JT. REINF. @ —
16" O.C.

H ~— SEE SCHEDULE
FOR REINF.

TP TSI TP TP Y DRIV Y
N

Ll

1 DECK CONNECTION TO WALL
SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0"

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN 21 SE Third Street, [0 c T | s
COUNTY ACADEMY | | A e | I Evansville, IN47708 TVPE OF DRAWING NO
KDE #: BG 22-104 I_ E \ | T: 812.422.4187
5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD architects = designers - engineers F: 812.421.6776 P R— 1 S 1 4
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240 i L




NOTE:

AT CONTRACTOR'S OPTION, HOOKED
DOWELS MAY BE REPLACED w/STRAIGHT
DOWELS SECURED TO THICKENED SLAB
w/HILTI HIT-HY 200 ADHESIVE w/6" EMBED.

8" HIGH KNOCK-OUT BD. — Pl=
BM. REINF. w/1#5 CONT.

< " BLOCK (GROUT FILL
AT REBAR ONLY) .
<t
JOINT REINF. @ —| L K
16" O.C. e
e SEE WALL
SCHEDULE FOR
DOWELS

{

A

indi
L
L

4 * % nx
h < : =)
/R 2
SEE WALL FOOTING '
SCHEDULE FOR EQ. | 758" | EQ.

REINF.

SEE WALL FTG.

SCHEDULE

3n
CLR.

THICKENED SLAB AT CMU

_ _LEVEL 1_@
100'- 0"

1

SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN
COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE #: BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

HArc N

architects o designers - engineers

21 SE Third Street,
Suite 800

' Evansville, IN47708

| T: 812.422.4187
F: 812.421.6776

www.haferdesign.com

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:
2106-204 10/13/23

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1515




1" CHAMFER, TYP. W
N
5
k /é 4%
#3ITIES @ 2
i : 1270.C. S
e 4 “'/ -
RERE ' 245
-] CLR™ N W : /
o 1 N
N 1 4 : '/7'
R R L ©
: : ] . 3
A 4
4 ©
F\)&::_”

L #4x17" DOWELS @

8-#5 VERTICALS EACH #3 TIE

(DOWEL INTO FOOTING
w/STD. HOOK)

1 CONCRETE COLUMN
SCALE: 1" =1-0"

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:
HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN %ﬁft‘g Jhird Street, | 5 406.204 10/13/23
COUNTY ACADEMY A Evanswlle IN47708 TVPE OF DRAWING NO

KDE # : BG 22-104 I_ E | \ T: 812.422.4187 |

5185 FT. CAMPRBELL BLVD architects - designers - engineers | | B 312-421-577_5 P R_ 1 S 1 6
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240 www.haferdesign.com




TEMPERATURE CONTROL SYSTEM LTG CTRL RELAY PANEL SCHEDULE

LIGHTING CONTROL RELAY PANEL "TCRP11C"
AREA "C" ELEC ROOM B190

SURFACE MOUNT

PFEL ’:EH1 1c" CIRCUIT NO. 12

(BUILDING INTERIOR COMMON AREA;LTG)

Panel ID:
Location:
Surface/Flush:

Ctrl Pwr Circuit:

Description of Loads:

Ltg Ctrl Requirements

Relay # Circuit Description

10/13/23

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE
TYPE OF DRAWING NO.
PR-1E1

2106-204

21 SE Third Street,

Evansville, IN 47708
6776

www haferdesign.com

Suite 800
T:812.422.4187

F: 812471

N

rc

HA

+ designers » engineers

1 H11C-6 | ZONE "z - 2ND FLR AREA “C* CORRIDOR (SEE NOTES 1 & 2)

2 | HIC12 | ZONE'y'-1STFLRAREA'C'RESTROOM |

3 | HI1C-12 | ZONE'x"-1ST FLRAREA "C" RESTROOM - -

4 | HI1C-10 | ZONE'w"- 1ST FLR AREA"C' CORRIDOR (SEENOTES 1&2) )

5 H11C-20 | ZONE "t"- 1ST FLR AREA "C* CORRIDOR (SEENOTES 182)

6 H11C-7 | ZONE's'- 1ST FLR AREA "C" CORRIDOR (SEENOTES 182)

7 | H11C-11 | ZONE'r"- 1ST FLR AREA "C* CORRIDOR (SEENOTES 182)

8 H11C-14 | ZONE "q"- 1ST FLR AREA "C" CORRIDOR (SEE NOTES 18 2)

9 | H11C-16 | ZONE "p"-1ST FLR AREA "C" CORRIDOR | (SEENOTES182)

10 | EH11C-10 | ZONE "a"- EXTERIOR LIGHTING (SEE NOTE 3)

11| EH11C-10 | ZONE 'b"- EXTERIORLIGHTING (SEE NOTE 4)

12 | H11C-22 | EXTERIOR LTG - CANOPY (D-O-E-0) (SEE NOTE 4)

13| EH11C-16 | EXTERIOR LTG - CANOPY (D-T-D) (SEE NOTE 3)

14 | EH11C-19 | ZONE "c"- EXTERIOR LIGHTING (SEE NOTE 3)

15 EH11C-19 | ZONE "d" - EXTERIOR LIGHTING | (SEE NOTE 4) N

16 i SPARE T

7| SPARE - -

18 J - | sPaRE N | -
NOTES:

1. LIGHTING ZONE SHALL BE CONTROLLED AS FOLLOWS: LIGHTING SHALL BE TURNED "ON" AND HELD
"ON" DURING NORMAL BUSINESS TIME PERIODS. DURING AFTER NORMAL BUSINESS HOURS TIME
PERIODS, THE LIGHTING SHALL BE CONTROLLED VIA OCCUPANCY SENSORS WITHIN THE ASSOCIATED
ZONE SPACE. ON DETECTION OF OCCUPANCY, THE LIGHTING FIXTURES IN THE ASSOCIATED ZONE
SHALL BE TURNED "ON" FOR A TIME PERIOD OF 15 MINUTES. AFTER 15 MINUTES OF LACK-OF-
DETECTION-OF-OCCUPANCY, THE LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE TURNED "OFF".

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE NORMAL BUSINESS HOURS WITH THE OWNER AND THE
OWNER'S TENANT PRIOR TO START OF PROGRAMMING.

3. DUSK-TO-DAWN CONTROL VIA PHOTOCELL. PROVIDE OCCUPANCY SENSOR ON BUILDING EXTERIOR
(NORTH SIDE) AWAY FROM ALL SOURCES OF DIRECT ILLUMINATION.

4, DUSK "ON"- EARLY "OFF" CONTROL VIA PHOTOCELL SENSOR AND TIMECLOCK. PROVIDE PHOTOCELL
CONTROL DEVICE ON BUILDING EXTERIOR (NORTH SIDE) AWAY FROM ALL SOURCES OF DIRECT
ILLUMINATION.

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN
COUNTY ACADEMY
KDE # : BG 22-104
5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240




CORRIDOR
A1008

AREA "A"
e
AREA "B"

POWER PLAN - FIRST FLOOR
- AREA “B“ ORIGINAL DETAILZ :'__E2.1B

1/8" =1'-0"
=EL11C-26
ol
NOTEB16 |3 .=
. ~ L . EL1ZC~1M
X ’ NOTE B15 /// 4
LL13C-15 [ NOTE B36—

CORRIDOR A

[B1008| U-B100B-2 NOTE B42—~

- .

T~ NOTE B49
L13C-41

POWER PLAN - FIRST FLOOR
- AREA “B“ 7 ORIGINAL DETAIL 2 / E2.1B

1/8" = 1'-0"
i ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:
HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN 21 SEThird Street, |10 0 10113123
COUNTY ACADEMY I Evansville, IN47708
TYPE OF DRAWING NO.
KDE #: BG 22-104 r E \ T: 812.422.4187
5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD architects « designers - engineers F. Bli-“le-deﬁﬁ P R_ 1 E2
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240 www.haterdesign.com




~NOTE B19 B UP STAIR 2
/ o 82
/ / -
NOTE B24—/ /
NOTE B21—

POWER PLAN - FIRST FLOOR
= AREA “B" ALT - ORIGINAL DETAIL 1 / E2.1B-Alt

1/8" = 1'-0"

i

STAIR 3

P
83

L13B-48- [,

5 =3

POWER PLAN - FIRST FLOOR
- AREA “B“ ALT ORIGINAL DETAIL 1 / E2.1B-Alt

1/8" = 1-0"
ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:
HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN s, | o
COUNTY ACADEMY A I Evansville, IN47708 TYPE OF DRAWING NO
KDE #: BG 22-104 | I R T Y]
5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD architects « designers = engineers | F: 812.421.6776 PR- 1 E3
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240 VARl gR AT




— = 3
~NOTEC23 _ NOTE C8 l

NOTESC6 & C7 - ““NOTE C19 BC-1C2
o L16C-29
A L15C-10 | GYM STOR
W 103

N
£115C-2

ENTRY
lc1o00c]

U-C100¢. —NOTE C9

L16C-33

- NOTE C8

L14C-5

POWER PLAN - FIRST FLOOR
AREA "C"

ORIGINAL DETAIL2 / E2.1C
1/8" = 1'-0"

NOTES (FIRST FLOOR POWER
PLAN - AREA "C") [CONT]:

C9. PROVIDE 30A/2 FUSIBLE SAFETY DISCONNECT SWITCH NEAR HVAC
UNIT WITHIN THE ACCESSIBLE CEILING CAVITY SPACE. PROVIDE POWER
CIRCUIT TO HVAC UNIT (THROUGH DISCONNECT SWITCH) PER THE
MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS. PROVIDE POWER CIRCUIT FROM
PANEL AND BRANCH CIRCUIT NO. AS INDICATED USING 2#12, 1#12G IN
3/4"C. PROVIDE FUSING PER THE EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURER'S
REQUIREMENTS. COORDINATE REQUIRED INSTALLATION LOCATION IN
FIELD WITH THE HVAC UNIT REQUIREMENTS AND ALL OTHER
INSTALLATION WITHIN THE AREA.

C10. SEE FIRST FLOOR SYSTEMS & TECHNOLOGY PLAN - AREA "C",
SHEET E3.1C, FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS,

C11. RECEPTACLE FOR POWER TO AUDIO/VIDEO CONTROL CABINET.
COORDINATE THE REQUIRED INSTALLATION LOCATION AND MOUNTING
HEIGHT WITH THE INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS OF THE AUDIO/VIDEO
CONTROL CABINET. SEE TYPICAL INSTRUCTOR'S AV ACCESS CABINET
LOCATION ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENT DETAIL, SHEET E1.9, FOR
ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.

C12. COORDINATE THE REQUIRED INSTALLATION LOCATIONS AND
MOUNTING HEIGHT OF ALL INSTALLATION ALONG THIS WALL WITH THE
ARCHITECT PRIOR TO START OF ROUGH-IN.

C13. NOTE NOT USED. }

C14. PROVIDE #10AWG CONDUCTORS FOR ALL "PHASE", "NEUTRAL" AND
EQUIPMENT GROUND CONDUCTORS FOR ENTIRE LENGTH OF BRANCH
CIRCUIT.

C15. PROVIDE POWER CIRCUIT TO THE ISOLATED GROUND TYPE DUPLEX
RECEPTACLE WITHIN THE FLOOR BOX FROM PANEL "L15C" CIRCUIT NO. 29
USING 2#12, 1#12G, 1#12(IG) CONDUCTORS WITHIN A DEDICATED 3/4"
CONDUIT FROM PANEL TO THE FLOOR BOX.

designers = engineers

rc

H A

arch:

]
o <t
g |g
=]
v |Z LlJ
©
s |z
s |z
. 1
5
I I
3 ('
& (=]
=85 O
=
£8|o
5 |w
w0
Eg|a
32
g8 |F
(—6
s 8 2
E 3
$ R Lob
2 B2
& z 3¢%
» = =63
S L4 cida
EEs TuE
e
w0 e & — e
YE ZRE
s g =X
o~ W [

Hacls

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN

COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE #: BG 22-104
5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240




CORRIDOR
B100C

2]
[a N
(=]
[}
o
(@]

. $DPS[oPS

}
)

SYSTEMS & TECHNOLOGY - FIRST FLOOR
- AREA “B" ORIGINAL DETAIL 2 / E31B

771/8" - 1!_0T
ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:
HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN _ 21 SEThird Street, | "pa0e 0 10113123
COUNTY ACADEMY A Evansville, IN47708 TVPE OF DRAWING NO
KDE # : BG 22-104 I | r E | \ T: 812.422.4187
5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD architects = designers = engineers F: 812421'67?6 P R—1 E5
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240 WIBBRERRAS R . R0




EE’ —NOTE E17

~NOTE Bt 3 DPsEDPS] | |
— e =l
~NOTE E19.
= / TYPICAL, OF TWO, STAR3
RESOURCE | TH|§ ROOM. €3
o E114 t
\ o < ! CLASSROOM
E116

" NOTES E19 & E33

SYSTEMS & TECHNOLOGY - FIRST FLOOR
-AREA l'El' ORIGINAL DETAIL2 / E3.1E

1/8" = 1'-0"

Y/ A\
OFFICE i NOTES E19 & E33- \ RESOURCE
E101C] | { ] [E103l
= |1 NOTE E12_| |
Caly | STAIR 1 ?
i c3
| fi S DPS S

SYSTEMS & TECHNOLOGY - FIRST FLOOR
- AREA "E" , _ e ORIGINAL DETAIL 2 / E3.1E

1/8" = 10"

] ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:
HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN 2LSE Third Street, | 5006 204 e
COUNTY ACADEMY I Evansville, IN47708
I TYPE OF DRAWING NO.
KDE #: BG 22-104 r E \ T: 812.422.4187
5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD architects - designers = engineers F 812»421-677_5 P R-1 E6
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240 wsebiaterdesign.om




0¥ZZy AX "ITUASNINDOH
QA8 1139dWVD "Ld 58LS
#0L-2Z 98 : # 30
AWN3AYIV ALNNOD
NVILSIHHO - ITUASNINJOH

siaaubua »

}3VH

E M- muw
Zom oS
£EER 358
@as =34
FEN 582
igas 2 &
G237 @
eAT & 3
] S
g 8 7
3
5
31248
ol 9 5
m| @
>, 1}
N
U 5|3,
o 8 ¢
a g
X a
1 = -
5 Z 5
©
m z|2¢
=
ol A
~J P}
N
w

WOl =81

.8, VIYY -
HO0O0Td 1S¥Id - NV1d ONILHOIT

IN | 6-OLLHT

8L'¥3 / L 1IVLIA TYNIDIHO

(o192

w3 VIYY
«8. VIV

[D0016]
HOAHOD

(01-924)

‘68 31LON
6L-0LLH3

{1923

w3, VIV

ey
w0, VIHY

N 60LLH3
EEE e —)

(0r-9z4).

P halaiabaden o e o v Ehadanae e

'SINIWIHINDIY TYNOILIAAY HO4 '21' 13 133HS 'I1NA3IHOS 13NYd
AVY13d TOHLINOD ONILHOIT 338 .OLEdYD L. T3NVYd AYT13H TOHLINOD
ONILHOIN NYHL 3LVIIAONI SV LINDYID HONVYHE O1 1O3NNOD ‘68

FUNLXIH SIHL O1 SLINOYID TOHLNOD 3dAL
«340-ATHVI-NO-HSNA. ANV .NMVYT-0O1-XSNd. HLO8 3AIAOYd 88

TA3NNILNODI (.8.. V3dV - 40014
1S¥14d - NV1d ONILHOIT) S310N

s, b s AL




P p
EX3) {EX3) {EX3)
- W UP—»=— STAIR 2
B2
NL

__EH11B-16_

(F2) o i L
2(F19R)

i iAN.—mf% T ; 1 ‘
B114] F19H)

LIGHTING PLAN - FIRST FLOOR
AREA I'B" ALT ORIGINVAL D%TAIL‘I | E4.1B-Alt

GYMNASIUM ==
Biog

EH11B-12

STAIR 3
B3| |
H11B-17. (EX3%
'NOTE B:i._—\@

LIGHTING PLAN - FIRST FLOOR
AREA “B“AI_-I- ORIGINAL DETAIL 1 /E4.‘[B-A|t

1/8"=1-0"
. ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:
HOPCP:(ICS\IUSI:I/%LE(-:/-(\:;ERI\IASYHAN A0 >t | 2106-204 10113123
E ille, IN47708
H /\ VANSELE TYPE OF DRAWING NO.
KDE #: BG 22-104 r C l L W) ——
5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD architects « designers « engineers F: 812'421'5776 P R—1 E8
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240 wiwaalerdesigncom




| B PN TN
k-' = - i
(F2) (F2) GYMSTOR 2/
, @ Siog—
f B :
(EMB2) ETD\ L
_EH11C-13 EMB2 |
e S0 _H11C- 10_“ — | ENTRY
NOTE c2.— ) k2

4 Wt r—] ¥
EH11C-11 Nk
_ ENTRY (EMB2)
T N MR I C100C

L ®

LIGHTING PLAN
AREA "C"

- FIRST FLOOR

. ORIGINAL DETAIL1 / E E
1/8"=1'-0"
ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:
HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN %ﬁ.%g&afd Street, U204 B
COUNTY ACADEMY Evansville, IN47708

HAr c I\

architects o

KDE #: BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

designers = engineers

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1E9

T: 812.422.4187
F: 812.421.6776
www.haferdesign.com




2004 . NOTES1,2&3

LS.l XFMR"EX11C"

77N 20A LTG, RM. B191

77 20A  EMERG. EGRESS LTG, BLDG EXT.

777N 20A LTG, CTRL. RELAY PANEL "TCRP11C"
7~ 20A  EMERG.LTG, RMS. B190, B195

7N 20A  SPARE
_ 20A  SPARE

777N 20A  SPARE

7N 20A  SPARE

77 ) 20A  SPARE

77N 20 SPARE

77N 20A SPARE

i
EMERG.LTG. 20A 7 > 1 ‘ 5 g’
EMERG.LTG. 20A7 > 3 | + NI g
EMERG. NIGHT & EXITLTG. 207 > 5 g T
EMERG.LTG. _20A 7 ~ 7 | 8
EMERG. NIGHT & EXITLTG. _ 20A 7 ~ 9 10
EMERG. NIGHT & EXITLTG. _20A 7 > 11 | 12
EMERG.LTG. _20A~ > 13 # 14
EMERG. NIGHT & EXITLTG. _ 20A 7 > 15 | 16 208
EMERG.LTG. 20A7 ™ 17 e 18
{EMERG. EGRESSLTG, BLDGEXT] 20A7 ~ 19 20
SPARE _20A 7 ™ 21 22
SPARE _20A7 > 23 24
SPARE _ 20A 7 25 26
SPARE 207 ™ 27 28
SPARE 207 ™ 29 30

PANEL "EH11C" [NEC700]

200A, 480Y/277V, 3PH, 4W
SURFACE MOUNT

30 SPACE

18,000 A.L.C.

PROVIDE WITH HINGED COVER ENCLOSURE.

, 7 ™ 20A  EMERG. EGRESS LTG, BLDG EXT. CANOPY

ORIGINAL DETAIL1 | E6.15

N

cts « designers s engineers

HA

(]
g o
2],
£5|8 ¥
o |Z II'
s |2
g Z —
B =
b é 1
3
E [=]
23|
535 o
£ |w
E8 |
=1
RS =
£

&
i 2 g
PN ped
g .2
P & o3
£83 Y93
weld oo
VES @@ 3
wEd @
™~V W [T

g 9

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN

COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE #: BG 22-104
5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240




RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.

B191 (DATA RACK #1)

Y.Y.Y

) } } 150A
' LS.l

B191 (DATA RACK #1)

B191 (DATA RACK #1)

B191 (DATA RACK #1)

B191 (DATA RACK #2)

B191 (DATARACK #2) _ 20A 7 > 11

B191 (DATA RACK #2)

B191 (DATA RACK #2)

B191 (DATA RACK #3)

B191 (DATA RACK #3)

B191 (DATA RACK #3)

B191 (DATA RACK #3)

B191 (DATA RACK #4)

B191 (DATA RACK #4)

B191 (DATARACK #4) _ 20A 7~ > 29
B191 (DATARACK #4) _ 20A 7~ > 31

B191 (DATA RACK #5)

B191 (DATARACK #5) _ 20A 7~ ™ 35
B191 (DATA RACK #5) __

B191 (DATA RACK #5)

SPARE

B195 (DATA RACK #1)
B195 (DATA RACK #1)
B195 (DATA RACK #1)
B195 (DATA RACK #1)
B195 (DATA RACK #2)
B195 (DATA RACK #2)
B195 (DATA RACK #2)
B195 (DATA RACK #2)
B195 (DATA RACK #3)
B195 (DATA RACK #3)
B195 (DATA RACK #3)
B195 (DATA RACK #3)

207 1 2 77N 20A  RECEPT, RM.
2007 N 3 4 7N 20A  RECEPT, RM.
2007 > 5 6 7 ™ 20A RECEPT,RM.
2007 N 7 8 7 ™ 20A  RECEPT,RM.
2007 N 9 1077 N 20A  RECEPT,RM.
_ | ¢ 12 7 T\ 20A  RECEPT,RM.
2007 13 1477 N 20A  RECEPT, RM.
2007 15 16 7 O 20A  RECEPT,RM.
2007 N 17 18 7 ™ 20A  RECEPT,RM.
2007 > 19 20 77 ™ 20A  RECEPT, RM.
2007 N 2 22 7 N 20A  RECEPT, RM.
2007 N 23 24 7 N 20A  RECEPT,RM.
2007 Y 25 26 _ 20A  FACP,RM.B190
2007 27 28 7 ™ 20A  SPARE
30 77 N 20A  SPARE
<10 S I I~ 2 20A  SPARE
2007 N 33 34 7 N 20A SPARE
IR,
| 1 g8 T, s
2047 a7 38 7 ) 20A  SPARE
20847 N 39 40 :[: s0n  {SPARE }
2007 N 41 42

AAA

PANEL "EL11C" [NEC700]

150A, 208Y/120V, 3PH, 4W
SURFACE MOUNT

42 SPACE

10,000 A.L.C.

PROVIDE WITH HINGED COVER ENCLOSURE.

PROVIDE WITH FEED-THRU LUGS.

ORIGINAL DETAIL 1 / EB.16

10/13/23

2106-204

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1E11

21 SE Third Street,

Suite 800

Evansville, IN 47708

T:812.422.4187
F: 8124716776

N

architects = designers « eng:neers

HAr

www.haferdesign com

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN
COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE #: BG 22-104
5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD

HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240




ACADEMY H

e

kg,
Ak ty
o ey

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN L psEn “;j:,‘;f;;"f“"“”"l““0‘;,23,2023
COUNTY ACADEMY [ A === ] ba ;
KDE # : BG 22-104 |

f . TYPE OF DRAWING NO,
5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD

HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240 i ol e s PR"1E12




c108p!
—
ENRY [
| e——
ENTRY

C100C

olololele

a

""" OCT, 2023

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN
COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE # : BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. DATE

2106-201 L 09/23/2023

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1E13




CLASSROOM

RESOURCE

Lty

IR 3

i

CLASSROOM

OCT, 2023
ARCHITECTS PROJECT NG. DATE
HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN 2106-201 | 09/23/2023

COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE #: BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1E14




/% RESOURCE CLASSROOM
E103
OFFICE
E101C
g b
Eiots ZN
‘N‘\/_\..
= -
ﬁj\ rg S
‘\‘\\““‘,!-”mf“”’»;,,
ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. DATE
HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN , Zosant | ooz
COUNTY ACADEMY ] — = 1
—-- 4 TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

KDE #: BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

PR-1E15




Christian County High School
PROPOSAL REQUEST PRICING SHEET

ALLIANCE JOB #22-033

PROPOSED CHANGE REQUEST NO. PR-01

DESCRIPTION Remove Coiling Tornado Door

DATE 1/10/2024

CONTRACTOR A&K Construction BID PKG. 30
WORK DESCRIPTION Deduct 1 Fire Rated Tornado Coiling Door in Area C
A. UNIT PRICING FROM FORM OF PROPOSAL
1. UNIT PRICING Qry. U.P. S - TOTAL COST
2. UNIT PRICING aTY. U.P. S - TOTAL COST
3. UNIT PRICING QLY. U.p. S - TOTAL COST
B. MATERIAL
T ITEM QrTy. UNIT S -
24 ITEM QTy. UNIT S -
3. ITEM Qry. UNIT S -
MATERIAL TOTAL $
LABOR
1. HOURS @ S/HR $ -
2. HOURS @ S/HR S -
3. HOURS @ $/HR S -
LABOR TOTAL S -
EQUIPMENT
EQUIPMENT TOTAL S -
MATERIAL, LABOR & EQUIPMENT SUBTOTAL S -
15% OVERHEAD/PROFIT MARK-UP S -
DEDUCT DPO (DIRECT PURCHASE ORDER) MATERIAL S (49,785.00)
TOTAL ADD/DEDUCT S 49,785.00

NOTE: CONTRACTORS ARE TO USE UNIT PRICES WHERE APPLICABLE.




2/9/24, 9:37 AM Printer Friendly Screen

FACPAC PO Change Order Supplemental
Information Form (Ref# 59440)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 1 Project: Consolidated High School
BG Number: 22-104 District: Christian County (HB678)

Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: A&K Construction, Inc. , 0030, General Trades
Type: CM Bid Package Proposed

Purchase Order Number: 4

Vendor Name: Architectural Sales

Change Order Number 1

Time Extension Required No

Date Of Change Order 2/9/2024
Change Order Amount To Date Decrease

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $6,320,436.60
Net Approved COs $0.00
Remaining After Approved COs $6,320,436.60
Net All COs $326,475.91
Remaining After All COs $5,993,960.69

This Requested Change Order Amount ($49,785.00)

+-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order

+/-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order $0.00

+/-

Remaining Construction Contingency $5,993,960.69

Balance

Contract Change Requested By Architect/Engineer

Contract Change Reason Code Reduction of Scope

Change Order Description And Justification
Deduct coiling tornado door from purchase order.

Cost Benefit To Owner
This will result in a cost savings to the owner.

about:blank 1/3



2/9/24, 9:37 AM Printer Friendly Screen

Contract unit prices have been utilized No
to support the cost associated with this
change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor 0.00%

Materials ($49,785.00) 100.00%

Profit and Overhead 0.00%

Bond Insurance 0.00%
Cost Breakdown Total: $-49,785.00

Cost for this Change Order supported No
by an alternate bid or competitive price
quote

Explain Why

Executed purchase order with supplier.

about:blank 23



2/9/24, 9:37 AM

Printer Friendly Screen

Page (Online Form Ref# 59440)

Architect

Construction Manager

Finance Officer

Local Board of Education Designee

Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature

Date

Date

Date

Date

about:blank

3/3



